( 95,972 )  ( 91,869 )
  ( 500,045 )  ( 782,650 )

( ∕ ) 2,065,685  2,190,373
-  -

( ) $ 2,065,685   $ 2,190,373

3.
107 12 31 106 12 31

$ 12,669,729  $ 17,792,462
13,931,999 15,535,206
41,725,622 41,303,161

122,679,092 115,635,091
25,955,620 25,067,890

( ) 33,621 22,414
( )

84,295,855 96,246,473
13,721,514 14,559,373
11,165,506 12,163,861

140,447,359 151,313,982
3,403,062 2,969,366

$ 470,028,979  $ 492,609,279

107 106 12 31
 $32,155,680 $31,462,740

( )

1.

2.

( )

3.

( ) 9 106 39

1. 106
(1)

Annual Report 2018

159158

財
務
概
況

財
務
概
況

158

a.

(a)

(b)

(c)

i. ( )
ii.
iii.

(d)

(e)

i.
ii.

(f)

i.

ii.

b.

(a)

159

(b)

c.

d.

(a)
(b) 金 金流量 利 金

(c)

(2)

a.

b.
(a)
(b)
(c)
(d)
(e)
(f)

(g)

(h)
(i)

c.

d.

e.
103 12 4 10300329440

104 4 23 10410001840

f.

159158

財
務
概
況

財
務
概
況

159

(b)

c.

d.

(a)
(b) 金 金流量 利 金

(c)

(2)

a.

b.
(a)
(b)
(c)
(d)
(e)
(f)

(g)

(h)
(i)

c.

d.

e.
103 12 4 10300329440

104 4 23 10410001840

f.

Annual Report 2018

161160

財
務
概
況

財
務
概
況

160

(3)

a. 37
b. 18

2. 106 12 31 IAS 39 107 1 1 IFRS 9
IAS 39
106

12 31

IFRS 9
107

1 1

107
1 1

107
1 1

$ 41,616,462 $ - $ - $ 41,616,462 $ - $ -

(IAS 39) -   5,781,732   -   5,781,732 ( 428,860 )   428,860 (4)
(IAS 39) -   4,497,106   874,538   5,371,644   874,538   - (4)

(IAS 39) -   16,020   26   16,046   26   - (5)

$ 41,616,462 $ 10,294,858 $ 874,564 $ 52,785,884 $ 445,704 $ 428,860

$ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -

－
(IAS 39) -   232,141,475   -   232,141,475 ( 128,712 )   128,712 (2)

(IAS 39) -   4,833,186   6,166,763   10,999,949   299,195   5,867,568 (3)

$ - $ 236,974,661 $ 6,166,763 $ 243,141,424 $ 170,483 $ 5,996,280

IAS 39
106

12 31

IFRS 9
107

1 1

107
1 1

107
1 1

$ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -

(IAS 39) -   40,166,793 ( 452 )   40,166,341 ( 5,561 )   5,109 (1)
(IAS 39) -   282,443,736 ( 6,996 )   282,436,740 ( 6,996 )   - (1)

$ - $ 322,610,529 ( $ 7,448 ) $ 322,603,081 ( $ 12,557 ) $ 5,109

$ 59,206,809 $ -  $ - $ 59,206,809 $ - $ -

- ( 16,020 ) - ( 16,020 ) - - (5)
 - ( 64 ) - ( 64 ) -   - (5)

- - ( 28,185 ) ( 28,185 ) ( 28,185 )   - (6)

$ 59,206,809 ( $ 16,084 ) ( $ 28,185 ) $ 59,162,540 ( $ 28,185 ) $ -

$ 137,710,247 $ - ( $ 516 ) $ 137,709,731 ( $ 516 ) $ - (6)

$ 568,768,766 $ - ( $ 2,121 ) $ 568,766,645 ( $ 2,121 ) $ - (6)

$ 1,762,160,756 $ - ( $ 47 ) $ 1,762,160,709 ( $ 47 ) $ - (6)

$ 14,820,870 $ - $ 39,719 $ 14,860,589 ( $ 39,719 ) $ - (6)

$ 2,216,847 $ - ( $ 13,962 ) $ 2,202,885 $ - $ 13,962 (2)

(1) IAS 39 $40,166,793 $282,443,736

IFRS 9 $322,603,081 $12,557
$5,109

161160

財
務
概
況

財
務
概
況

161

(2) IAS 39 $232,141,475
IFRS 9

( ) $232,141,475 $128,712
$128,712 $13,962 $13,962

(3) IAS 39 $4,833,186
IFRS 9

( ) $10,999,949 $299,195 $5,867,568
(4) IAS 39 $5,781,732 $4,497,106

IFRS 9 ( ) $11,153,376
$445,678 $428,860

(5) IAS 39 $16,084 IFRS 9
( ) $16,046 $26 $64

(6) IFRS 9 $28,185 $47
$516 $2,121 $39,719 $70,588

3. 106 12 31 IAS 39 IAS 37 107 1 1
IFRS 9

106 12 31
IAS 39

IAS 37

IFRS 9
107 1 1

(IAS 39) / (IFRS 9)

 $ 1,293  $ -  $ 516  $ 1,809 (6)
-   - 2,121   2,121 (6)

1,664,722   - 28,185   1,692,907 (5)(6)
28,355,505   - 47   28,355,552 (6)

(IAS 39) /
(IFRS 9)

- - 128,712   128,712 (2)
(IAS 39) /

(IFRS 9)
 -  -  5,561  5,561 (1)

(IAS 39) / (IFRS 9)

 -  -  6,996  6,996 (1)
 14,820,870  -  39,719  14,860,589 (6)

4. 106 12 31 106

(1)
   106 12 31

   $ 4,060,454

   3,264,346
   20,601,506
   12,508,766
   1,181,390

   $ 41,616,462

a. 106
( )

b. 106 12 31
c. 106 12 31

(2)
   106 12 31

   $ 33,152,887
   10,344,104
   5,962,835
   4,860,248
   3,038,711
   920,035
   2,592,711
   60,871,531
   (  1,664,722 )

   $ 59,206,809

Annual Report 2018

163162

財
務
概
況

財
務
概
況

162

(3)
106 12 31

$ 9,660
3,180,332

509,194,785
690,056,078
576,100,312

9,895,964
2,079,130

1,790,516,261
( 28,355,505 )

  $ 1,762,160,756
a. 106 12 31 $2,079,130

$8,236
b.

106 105 12 31
(a)

106 12 31 106 12 31
$ 15,232,401 $ 2,656,718

969,486 142,804
1,774,314,374 25,555,983

(b)

106 12 31 106 12 31
$ 1,107,222 $ 917,911

237,005 26,524
59,527,304 720,287

106

   106

$ 1,428,738   $ 26,694,232   $ 2,879   $ 155  $ 28,126,004
( )  314,228   4,058,408  ( 1,501 )  (  139 )  4,370,996

(  73,626 )  (  3,584,836 )  ( 23,827 ) - (  3,682,289 )
 83,726   1,364,605 1,391  - 1,449,722

(  88,344 )  (  176,904 ) 22,567  - ( 242,681 )
$ 1,664,722   $ 28,355,505   $ 1,509   $ 16  $ 30,021,752

(4)
106 12 31

$ 6,389,301
39,171,853

219,529,048
12,881,281

277,971,483
297,226

( 178,709 )
   $ 278,090,000

a. 106 12 31 $7,917,224

b. 106 12 31 $828,726
c. 106 $2,093,917
d. 106 ( )4.(10)
e. 106 $4,041,592
f. 106 $1,294,331
g.

124 4 12
h. 106 12 31 $0

106 $54,421

163162

財
務
概
況

財
務
概
況

163

(5)
106 12 31

 $ 251,900,000
11,199,845
14,375,848

3,147,783
1,820,260

   $ 282,443,736
a. 106 12 31 $5,262,900

b. 106 $2,213,346
(6)

106 12 31
$ 4,089

4,830
10,214,744
10,223,663

－ ( 16 )
－ ( 1,509 )
－ ( 884,452 )

  $ 9,337,686
a.
b. 106 ( )4.(10)
c. 106 $619,151

(7)

106
106

$ 3,691,076
  ( 26,187 )
  ( 5,055 )

$ 3,659,834
(8)

106 1 1 ( $ 926,233 ) ( $ 535,566 )  ( $ 1,461,799 )

- 2,093,917  2,093,917
- ( 1,294,331 )  (  1,294,331 )

( 1,777,256 ) - ( 1,777,256 )

( 9,881 ) 31,006  21,125
106 12 31 ( $ 2,713,370 ) $ 295,026   ( $ 2,418,344 )

(9)
106

 $ 190,116

-
 (  87 )
 (  18,126 )

1,312,544
   $ 1,484,447

(10)
106

 $ 92,028
137,760

 ( 24,609 )
   $ 205,179

Annual Report 2018

165164

財
務
概
況

財
務
概
況

164

5.

(1)

(2)

a.

(a)
Logistic

(b)
Standard & Poor’s

S&P AAA~BBB- BB+~BB- B+ B

b.

c.
( S&P/Moody’s/Fitch/

) ( ) CDS

d.

e.

165164

財
務
概
況

財
務
概
況

165

(3)

a.

b.

/
c.

d.

(4)

a.

106 12 31

 $ 168,797,259
243,153,847

   $ 411,951,106

Annual Report 2018

167166

財
務
概
況

財
務
概
況

166

b.

106 12 31

 $ 333,644,271   $ 9,986,629   $ 547,504   $ 59,162,635   $ 45   $ 24,069   $ 85,422,512   $ 488,787,665

372,836,035  186,336,651  6,500,716   457,341,745   2,538,097  2   17,823,331  1,043,376,577

- 1,174,996,432 45,325,943   73,883,422   432,451  2,238,281   245,373,373  1,542,249,902

- 408,737,114 5,193,819   - 25,425 304,848   61,148,036  475,409,242

- 10,459,435 3,303,549   353,450   268,328 38,503   2,183,854  16,607,119

706,480,306  1,790,516,261  60,871,531   590,741,252   3,264,346  2,605,703   411,951,106  3,566,430,505

( 1,293 ) (  28,355,505 ) (  1,664,722 )  -  -  (  1,525 )  - ( 30,023,045 )

 $ 706,479,013   $ 1,762,160,756   $ 59,206,809   $ 590,741,252   $ 3,264,346   $ 2,604,178   $ 411,951,106   $ 3,536,407,460

10.82% 127,089,636 75.32% 307,847,048

c.

106 12 31

$ - $ - $ 8,404,988   $ 8,404,988
944,738 365,186  - 1,309,924

1,697,586 - -   1,697,586
1,145,290,237 - 52,161,524 1,197,451,761

- -   32,001,024 32,001,024
- -   2,824,775 2,824,775

84,307,140 - 1,030,909 85,338,049
48,168,107 - 1,559,811 49,727,918

1
(1) /
(2)

2 ( )5.(3)c&d

16
7

(5
)

a.

10
6

12
31

$
 1

35
,3

65
,1

75

$

1,
72

7,
40

5
$

 3
8,

42
4

$
 6

,1
05

 $

 5
74

,4
31

 $

13
7,

71
1,

54
0

$
-

$
-

$
-

$
-

$
-

$

 -

$
 -

$

1,

29
3

$
  1

37
,7

10
,2

47

55
9,

95
2,

98
9

2,
94

1,
96

9
1,

80
1,

91
1

4,
07

1,
89

7
-

56
8,

76
8,

76
6

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

56
8,

76
8,

76
6

32
,5

91
,7

41

1,
37

8,
92

1
-

-
32

1,
00

0
34

,2
91

,6
62

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

34
,2

91
,6

62

2,
47

0,
35

4
19

3
-

-
79

3,
79

9
3,

26
4,

34
6

-